« Ocone
Old Pendleton District JUNE MEETING
KN Ciemson Uiwversity
The Junemeeung w1l be June 16 at 7:.30 pm_1n the second tloor
meeting room of 5.C. National Bank. Clemson. S.C. Hwy 123.
(rur speaker for the eveming will be Mr. David George of Laurens.
He will be speaking on the Cherokee Path. Mr. George presented
this speech at the annual South Carolina State Genealogical
Society s meeung in [991.

PENDLETON DISTRICT NEWSLETTER
Volume 7 No.6  JUNE 1993

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
Time moves so quickly that it is hard to believe that at the end of June six months of 1993 have passed. We will
not be meettng during the months of July or August. However, please keep in mind that our Twenty-third Annual

SCGS State Workshop will be held July 10th, Columbia College, Columbia, SC. Make plans to attend if at all
posssible. Have a sate and enjoyable summer.

Dell W. Millar
BOOKS FOR SALE: The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Oconee County Cemetary Survey Vol [and Il Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District
Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. Tand II c/o Mrs. Doris Foster
@$22.00 per copy (includes postage) 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd.

Seneca, SC29678
Pickens District Census Records 1830
Pickens District Census Records 1840
Pickens District. SC 1866 Tax List
1868 Voter Registration Oconee & Pickens Cos.. SC
@$10.00 per copy (includes postage)

WELCOME TO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBERS:

Lorraine Lacey. Rt. 3 Box 554. Huntington. Texas 75949
Mrs. Kad D.Saulpaw. 7009 Chestertield Dr.. Knoxville, Tenn. 37909



QUERIES:

[ am trying to find out who the father of the following was: John David Lacyb. 1831 SC. His first wife's name was Betsy.
He had one son by her. He had one son by her. William Allen. 3 mo. oid in 1850 census. He married Christina Burken Jan.
7.1853.in Fla. She had one son when she married him: Simon Burkett. John David also had a brother Levi Gadson. He
married Elivo Amanda King Jan. 5. 1855. Henry Co. Ala. Lorraine Lacey. Rt. 3. Box 554. Huntngton. Texas 75949.

| am researching a Hardy family who settled in Old Ninety Six/Edgetield Dist. SC. John Hardy (1740-1799). Wm Hardy.
(1785-1842) Hillary Hardy (1817-1877) and Jacob Hardy (1853-1932). [ am planning 2 Hardy conclave in Edgefield. SC.
June 24-27. Please comtact Carol Hardy Bryan 4340 Vaucluse Rd. Aiken. SC 29801.

[ am researching my g.g. grandfather. John W. Spearman, b. SC c.1813. married Elizabeth Cameron. daughter of
Archible/batd Cameron & Jane Spearman Cameron. Dattie Saulpaw, 7909 Chesterfield Dr.. Knoxvilte. TN. 37909.

Any information on Capt. Thomas Anderson Smith 1806. wife Nancy - Oconee Co. SC. Joyce Suddeth Rt. 2, Box 555.
Brevard. NC 28712.

REMINDER: If you have not mailed your surnames to me please do as quickly as possible. Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd.
Seneca. SC29678.

STATE WORKSHOP,

COLUMBIA COLLEGE,

SATURDAY 10th JULY 1993, 10:00 A.M.
COST: $15:00

Please make pians to attend now. State chapters have display tables with a variety of books and other publications that are
for sale. Also. a number of genealogical topics are presented by experts in each tield. See the Carotina Herald for further
information.

Our next meeting will not be until September. This meeting is our covered
dish supper meeting and will be held at the Keowee-Toxaway State Park,
Salem, S.C.



House Family
1062 1062

1063 1063

tNS A W
L JQVivg ¢

1065 1065

1066 1066

1067 1067

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS

PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT
FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS
ENUMER ATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850

F.N. Garvin. Assistant Marshall

Names

Daniel Looper
Jjoice

Emily C.
Armunta
Ellenor

Jowev E.
Samuel

Daniet Looper
Ellenor
Athalisida
James T.
Sarah

i0s€3 Hoiils
Sarah

Nancy
Adaiine

Jane

Moses M.

Mary Svmmes
Andrew C.
Sarah E.
Martha "
Mary Masters
James

Martin Hopkins
Delila
Martha "
Dorcas A.
Thos.

Telula

Plecidia Adams
Elizabeth
Caroline
Joseph

Frances

Age Sex
65 M
55 F
n F
16 F
13 F
11 F

7 M
25 M
n F

4 F

3 M

1 F
“i M
50 F
23 F
19 F
11 F

3 M
38 F
14 M
12 F

9 F
75 F
36 M
37 M
23 F
14 F
12 F
10 M

2 F
53 E
20 F
18 F
13 M
10 F

Color

HE5xd =d=s45¥Ed ==5€s5ds =H=zE"s5s

Ooupation

rarming

Carpenter

Estate
1800

600

8000



1068

1069

1070

1071

1073

1074

1075

1076

1068

1069

1070

1071

1073

1074

1075

1076

James Mullenmx
\Martha
John H.

Susan M. Lewis
John J. ’
Ellen M.

Jesse A,

Earl S.

B.F. Hopkins
Margaret
James OG ~
Lamue} O
Joseph O

Nancy Hopkins
Nancy '
James P. Martin

James Chapman
Sarah )
Rebecca

James Martin
Roda

Martha B.
John

Ben;.
Frances E.
Mary J.

Joshua Chapman
Elizabeth !
Elizabeth
Samuel

A.P. Neal
Louiza “
Wm. !
James
Luanda

Wm. Johatson
Nancy

25
37

3

43
{3
11

49
47
19
16
14

69
16

30
29
70

45
46
20
11

66

1M

-

19

26
22

12
81

M
M

g

mmELELmmE mmA

ZmmZ

m< mZZaX

1
v

W
W

= =

£ ZE=EdE =E=Z=E=

Farming

Faming

Laborer
Laaboer

Laborer

150

2500

500

300

1000

SC
SC
SC



1077

1078

1079

1080
1081

1082

1077

1078

1079

1080
1081

1082

Jefferson Pilgrim
Hannah ‘
Ezekiel

John

Wm. J M.

Samuei J.
Harleston

Thos. T.

Marv E.

Melinda Heskeson

Joseph Heskeson
Lucretia E.

Wm. T.

Eh J.

Mary M.

James E. Howard
Millia ‘

Hardin Price
Elizabeth -
Jerermah
Martha
Joseph W.
Nancy "
Elizabeth
Frances
Lucretia
Mary
Staphen P. *

Dawvid Alexander

Thos Price

Mary A. “
Jesse Wooten

Thos. Alexander
Mary !
Ruth

Nathan

— ) L~ 0

M

M
M
M
M
M
M

mEL L mZ

ZmmmmmmmEam&EZmI m&

ZmZZmmmiE X

TrmmZ

W
W

W
W
W
W

fifss SasdsssEdgs ¥ sSHEFfisHf455E8E =2

Cooper

Laborer

Farming

Farming

Laborer

Laborer

Farming

1400

500

SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC



1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1083

1085

1086

{087

1088

Israel Chapman
Sarah

Dawid

Silas

Reuben

Jackson Wooton
Nancy

Frances J.

Letetna

Mitlia Alexander

Elisha Lawrence
Martha

John M.
Elizabeth

James

Robert

JR. Breckenndge
John "

Wm. Boggs
Leteta
Ann ‘
Aaron H."

Joel Jones
Jane
Garren
Augustus
Florentine
Butler

Alexander Ramsey
Sarah "
J. Ried !
Andrew "
Alexander
Samuel !
Margaret
Isalbell
Wm. !
Julius "

M
M
M
M

M

T ) 1) Ty

M

g

LmmZ

EEZmmiBE&mEZZmE EmLZnZ

HEHEEEHESEEss dsEsEsss =5y Ssg=sd"s54Es

Farming

Carpenter
MillWright
Laborer

Farming

Laborer

Laborer
Laboer

3500

5400

2500

2500

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC



1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1089

1090

1091

1093

1094

1095

Reden Freeman
Nancy

John

Meedhan
Elizabeth
Wiley Dean

Elisha Alexander
Arminda "
Cosley

Elizabeth
Jetferson

Jasper

Adaline

F. Garvin

Mary

Wm. Freeman
Huldah

Mary
Elizabeth

A R. Singleto
Thaay "
John F.
Wm. L.

Louisa E. Dean

Calab Murprey
Elizabeth "
Melissa

Isaah

John

Westley Robertson
Sarah A. "
Reuben A. "
LucienR. !
Wesdey "

Coleman Gassaway
Margaret

George C.
Sarah J. "

50
47
19

16
12

12

36
32
15
13
12
10

28
32

6/12

24
25

412
11
13
27
14

12
10

32
32
112
47
16
10

mZmmZ Z2ZZmZ ZZmmZ mZZmZ mmml

LZm<ELdm<

mEmL<maZmZ

frsdEy 5528 =Z=EsS=xsx H=E5=5x =H=E=EH

WheelWright

Laborer
Laborer

Farming

1000

400



The Old Pendleton Dist. Chap. SCGS meets the third Wednesday as follows, JAN.. FEB.. MARCH. APRIL. JUNE. OCT.
and NOV.. a 7:30 PM 1n the second {loor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and
programs to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session the third Wednesday, 7:30 PM.. at the Faith
Clayton Famuly Research Room. Central Weleyan College, Central. SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered dish
dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY , before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally this
meeung 1s held at Keowee State Park. Hwy 11, Salem. SC.

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL POLICY: Old Pendleton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articles and one-page
pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC, 29678.

TO JOINTHIS CHAPTER: 1993 Duesare Individual $14:00 Famity $18:00 Associate $10:00 (For members of
ather State Chapters). Chapter Dues cover the entire calendar yesr and are payable annually on January ist.

Mail to Wiltiam C. Whitten. 101 Cherokee Rd.. Clemson, SC 29631. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical
Society.

1993 OFFICERS: Dell W. Millar. President. Robert Dodson. Vice President, William C. Whitten, Treasurer. Levinia
Moore. Secretary, Judy Millar, Editor. Don Moore. State Rep. Betty Brown, 743 Pickens Dr. Liberty, SC 29657,
Corresponding Secretary.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER
SC GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

1255 DYAR ROAD

SENECA, SC 29678



