

JUNE MEETING

The Junemeeting will be June 16 at 7:30 pm in the second floor meeting room of S.C. National Bank. Clemson. S.C. Hwy 123. Our speaker for the evening will be Mr. David George of Laurens. He will be speaking on the Cherokee Path. Mr. George presented this speech at the annual South Carolina State Genealogical Society's meeting in 1991.

PENDLETON DISTRICT NEWSLETTER

Volume 7 No. 6 JUNE 1993

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

Time moves so quickly that it is hard to believe that at the end of June six months of 1993 have passed. We will not be meeting during the months of July or August. However, please keep in mind that our Twenty-third Annual SCGS State Workshop will be held July 10th. Columbia College, Columbia, SC. Make plans to attend if at all posssible. Have a safe and enjoyable summer.

Dell W. Millar

BOOKS FOR SALE The following books are available for sale from the chapter:

Oconee County Cemetary Survey Vol I and II Pickens County Cemetary Survey Vol. I and II @\$22.00 per copy (includes postage)

Pickens District Census Records 1830
Pickens District Census Records 1840
Pickens District, SC 1866 Tax List
1868 Voter Registration Oconee & Pickens Cos., SC
@\$10.00 per copy (includes postage)

Make checks payable to Old Pendleton District c/o Mrs. Doris Foster 210 Chartwell Pt. Rd. Seneca. SC 29678

WELCOME TO THE FOLLOWING NEW MEMBERS:

Lorraine Lacey. Rt. 3 Box 554. Huntington, Texas 75949 Mrs. Karl D.Saulpaw, 7009 Chesterfield Dr., Knoxville, Tenn. 37909

QUERIES:

I am trying to find out who the father of the following was: **John David Lacy** b. 1831 SC. His first wife's name was Betsy. He had one son by her. He had one son by her. William Allen. 3 mo. old in 1850 census. He married Christina Burkett Jan. 7, 1853, in Fla. She had one son when she married him: Simon Burkett. John David also had a brother Levi Gadson. He married Eliyo Amanda King Jan. 5, 1855, Henry Co. Ala. Lorraine Lacey, Rt. 3, Box 554, Huntington, Texas 75949.

I am researching a **Hardy** family who settled in Old Ninety Six/Edgefield Dist. SC. John Hardy (1740-1799). Wm.Hardy (1785-1842) Hillary Hardy (1817-1877) and Jacob Hardy (1853-1932). I am planning a Hardy conclave in Edgefield. SC. June 24-27. Please contact. Carol Hardy Bryan 4340 Vaucluse Rd. Aiken, SC 29801.

I am researching my g.g. grandfather. **John W. Spearman**, b. SC c.1813. married Elizabeth Cameron. daughter of Archible/bald Cameron & Jane Spearman Cameron. Dottie Saulpaw, 7909 Chesterfield Dr., Knoxville, TN, 37909.

Any information on Capt. Thomas Anderson Smith 1806, wife Nancy - Oconee Co. SC. Joyce Suddeth Rt. 2, Box 555, Brevard, NC 28712.

REMINDER: If you have not mailed your surnames to me please do as quickly as possible. Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd. Seneca, SC 29678.

STATE WORKSHOP,

COLUMBIA COLLEGE,

SATURDAY 10th JULY 1993, 10:00 A.M.

COST: \$15:00

Please make plans to attend now. State chapters have display tables with a variety of books and other publications that are for sale. Also, a number of genealogical topics are presented by experts in each field. See the **Carolina Herald** for further information.

Our next meeting will not be until September. This meeting is our covered dish supper meeting and will be held at the Keowee-Toxaway State Park, Salem, S.C.

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS PICKENS DISTRICT - EASTERN DISTRICT FREE INHABITANTS IN THE DISTRICT OF PICKENS ENUMERATION BEGUN ON 19TH OF JULY, 1850

F. N. Garvin, Assistant Marshall

House Family	Names	Age	Sex	Color	Occupation	Estate	Birth
1062 1062	Daniel Looper Joice Emily C. Arminta Ellenor Joicy E. Samuel	65 55 22 16 13 11	M F F F F M	W W W W W W	Farming	1800	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
1063 1063	Daniel Looper Ellenor Athalisida James T. Sarah	25 22 4 3 1	M F F M F	W W W W	Farming	600	SC SC SC SC SC
1064 1064	Moses Hollis Sarah Nancy Adaline Jane Moses M.	50 23 19 11 3	M F F F M	W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
1065 1065	Mary Symmes Andrew C. Sarah E. Martha Mary Masters James	38 14 12 9 75 36	F M F F M	W W W W W	Carpenter	500	SC SC SC SC Ga SC
1066 1066	Martin Hopkins Delila " Martha " Dorcas A. " Thos. " Telula "	37 23 14 12 10 2	M F F M F	W W W W W	Farming	25	SC SC SC SC SC SC
1067 1067	Plecidia Adams Elizabeth Caroline Joseph Frances	53 20 18 13 10	F F M F	W W W W		8000	SC SC SC SC NY

1068	1068	James Mullennix Martha John H.	25 37 22	M F M	W W W	Farming Faming	150	SC SC SC
1069	1069	Susan M. Lewis John J. Ellen M. Jesse A. Earl S.	43 13 11 9 6	F M F M	W W W W	Farming	2500	SC SC SC SC SC
1070	1070	B.F. Hopkins Margaret James OG " Lamuel O Joseph O "	49 47 19 16 14	M F M M	W W W W	Farming Laborer Laaboer	500	SC SC SC SC SC
1071	1071	Nancy Hopkins Nancy James P. Martin	69 39 16	F F M	W W W	Laborer		VA SC GA
1072	1072	James Chapman Sarah Rebecca	30 29 70	M F F	W W W	Farming		SC SC SC
1073	1073	James Martin Roda Martha B. John Benj. Frances E. Mary J.	45 46 20 11 8 6	M F F M M F	W W W W W	Farming	300	GA SC SC SC SC SC SC
1074	1074	Joshua Chapman Elizabeth " Elizabeth " Samuel "	66 66 22 19	M F F M	W W W	Farming Laborer	1000	SC SC SC SC
1075	1075	A. P. Neal Louiza Wm. James Lucinda	26 22 4 2 1/12	M F M M F	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
1076	1076	Wm. Johntson Nancy "	81 76	M F	W W			SC NC

.

1077	1077	Jefferson Pilgrim Hannah Ezekiel John Wm. J.M. Samuei J. Harleston Thos. T. Mary E. Melinda Heskeson	51 35 11 21 9 7 5 3 6/12 28	M F M M M M M	W W W W W W W	Cooper Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
		Joseph Heskeson Lucretia E. Wm. T. Eli J. Mary M.	9 7 5 3 1	M F M M F	W W W W			Ala. SC SC SC SC
1078	1078	James E. Howard Millia	22 24	M F	W W	Farming		SC SC
1079	1079	Hardin Price Elizabeth Jeremiah Martha Joseph W. Nancy Elizabeth Anna Ara Frances Lucretia Mary Staphen P.	51 47 26 26 22 20 18 16 14 11 9 8	M F M F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	W W W W W W W W	Farming Farming Laborer	1400	NC NC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
1080	1080	David Alexander	31	M	W	Farming	500	SC
1081	1081	Thos Price Ara Frances Nancy Elijah A. Wm. R. Mary A. Jesse Wooten	33 35 11 8 6 4 1 37	M F F M M F	W W W W W	Farming Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
1082	1082	Thos. Alexander Mary Ruth Nathan	38 38 7 5	M F F M	W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC

1083	1083	Israel Chapman Sarah David Silas Reuben	24 21 4 2	M F M M	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
1084	1084	Jackson Wooton Nancy Frances J. Letena Millia Alexander	35 18 1/12 74 8	M F F F	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC Va SC
1085	1085	Elisha Lawrence Martha John M. Elizabeth James Robert J.R. Breckenridge John	59 58 30 20 18 14 43 7	M F M F M M M	W W W W W W	Carpenter MillWright Laborer	3500	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
1086	1086	Wm. Boggs Letetia Ann Aaron H. "	58 59 24 18	M F F M	W W W	Farming Laborer	5400	SC SC SC SC
1087	1087	Joel Jones Jane Garren Augustus Florentine Butler	60 55 22 17 16 9	M F M M F	W W W W W	Hatter Laborer Laboer	2500	SC SC SC SC SC SC
1088	1088	Alexander Ramsey Sarah J. Ried " Andrew Mary " Alexander Samuel " Margaret Isalbell " Wm. " Julius "	51 46 22 18 14 12 10 8 6 4	M F M F M F M	W W W W W W W W	Farming Farming Laborer	2500	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC

1089	1089	Reden Freeman Nancy John Meedhan Elizabeth Wiley Dean	50 47 19 16 12	M F M M F	W W W W W	WheelWright Laborer Laborer	1000	NC NC SC SC SC SC
1090	1090	Elisha Alexander Arminda Cosley Elizabeth Jefferson Jasper Adaline F. Garvin Mary	36 32 15 13 12 10 7 6	M F M F M F M	W W W W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
1091	1091	Wm. Freeman Huldah Mary Elizabeth	28 32 5 6/12	M F F F	W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC
1092	1092	A. R. Singleton Thany John F. Wm. L. Louisa E. Dean	24 25 2 4/12 11	M F M M F	W W W W	Farming		NC SC SC SC SC
1093	1093	Calab Murprey Elizabeth Melissa Isaah John	33 27 14 12 10	M F F M M	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
10 94	1094	Westley Robertson Sarah A. Reuben A. Lucien R. Westley	32 32 9 7 1/12	M F M M	W W W W	Farming	400	SC SC SC SC SC
1095	1095	Coleman Gassaway Elizabeth Margaret George C.	44 47 16 13 10	M F F M F	W W W W	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC

The Old Pendleton Dist. Chap. SCGS meets the third Wednesday as follows, JAN., FEB., MARCH, APRIL, JUNE, OCT. and NOV... at 7:30 PM in the second floor meeting room of SC Nat. Bank in Clemson on US 123 with speakers and programs to be announced. The MAY meeting is scheduled as a work session the third Wednesday, 7:30 PM... at the Faith Clayton Family Research Room, Central Weleyan College, Central, SC. The SEPTEMBER meeting is a covered dish dinner meeting for members and their guest held on SUNDAY, before the third Wednesday, at 6 PM. Traditionally this meeting is held at Keowee State Park, Hwy 11, Salem, SC.

The chapter does not meet or publish a newsletter JULY, AUGUST or DECEMBER.

EDITORIAL POLICY: Old Pendleton District Chapter encourages members to submit queries, articles and one-page pedigree charts that are ready for printing. They may be sent to Judy Millar, 1255 Dyar Rd., Seneca, SC, 29678.

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER: 1993 Dues are: Individual \$14:00 Family \$18:00 Associate \$10:00 (For members of other State Chapters). Chapter Dues cover the entire calendar year and are payable annually on January Ist. Mail to William C. Whitten. 101 Cherokee Rd., Clemson, SC 29631. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1993 OFFICERS: Dell W. Millar, President, Robert Dodson, Vice President, William C. Whitten, Treasurer, Levinia Moore, Secretary, Judy Millar, Editor, Don Moore, State Rep. Betty Brown, 743 Pickens Dr. Liberty, SC 29657, Corresponding Secretary.

OLD PENDLETON DISTRICT CHAPTER SC GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 1255 DYAR ROAD SENECA, SC 296/8